
COMPLETION NOTICE  

The Bear River Library Tenant Improvement Project 

Contractor- Buskirk Construction INC. 

 

1) Date job was completed.   2/12/2024 

2) Date of final inspection and substantial completion.      1/31/2024 

3) Any other inspections?   No 

4) Original contract amount.     $720,000.00 

5) Original Contract + 10% Contingency   $792,000.00 

6) How many change orders?  8 

7) Total of all change orders?   $68,217.00 

8) BOS Amendment SR 23-4438   $47,357.00 

9) Revised contract amount including change orders and amendment.  $835,574.00 

 

Staff Report Input: 

The project was completed with no major problems.  The project was completed with one amendment 

to the contract. 

  

 

 

 

 

 


